# WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU!

### Help shape and impact Alameda County's mental health system!

## COMMUNITY PROGRAM PLANNING PROCESS & 30-DAY PUBLIC COMMENT NOTICE for the Alameda County Mental Health Services Act Annual Update FY22/23



#### Alameda County Behavioral Health (ACBH) would like to invite you to attend an upcoming Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) listening session!

To better understand the mental health needs of our communities here in Alameda County, we have scheduled this listening session for the African American communities.

Below are the details for this upcoming listening session:

#### **DESCRIPTION OF EVENT**

MHSA is conducting a 90-minute listening session with Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services, Office of Ethnic Services, and the public. The information may be used to inform the MHSA Annual Plan Update.

Group Listening Session Date: Thursday, January 13, 2022 12:00 PM – 1:30 PM (PST)

#### Meeting information: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/869614685</u> You can also dial in using your phone: (571) 317-3122 | Access Code: 869-614-685

Click here to complete survey for \$20 raffle prize: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Y6X5HX7

The listening session will feature a \$20 VISA gift card raffle and will be facilitated virtually by Mariana Real, MHSA Sr. planner and co-hosted with Javarré Wilson, Ethnic Services Manager.

Thank you for considering attending. Should you have any questions, or you'd like to provide additional feedback, please feel free to email the MHSA mailbox at MHSA@acgov.org









MHSA is funded by a 1% tax on individual incomes over \$1 million.